TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
Fr
Th Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
missionerate of Transport and
d Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
nnai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

Pune - 410501 India
J T e of vehicle cate o Passen er Car - N41 Cate o
Month and ear of man ufacture As per codifications
5 6
Chassis number licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As a pplicable
8 Fuel used Petrol bridH
9 280 Kw @ 5900-6100 rpm
a( ) Maximum Net Power 15.10 Kw @ 2000 rpm
b( ) Maximum 30 M inutes Power 9.87 Kw @ 1800 rpm
10. Cubic capacity 2999 cc
11. Mercedes-Benz GLE 450 4MATIC LWB BS-VI
72. 2995 mm
13.
t4. Colour Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 2420 K
16. G.V.W. (Gross-- vehicle weight)
or RLW ( Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
3010 Kgs.
Number, descriotion, size
and plv ratino of tyres as
declared bv the
a Front axle Option-1: 275/50 R20 113W XL; Option-2:
(Spare Wheel) T155/80 R19 tt4u
(Temporary); Option-3: r795/70-20 t16p
Tem ora
b Rear axle Option-1: 275/50 R20 113W XL; Option-2:
(Spare Wheel) T155/80 R19 114M
(Temporary); Option-3: Tt95/70-2O tl6p
Tem ora
18.
a 1485 K S
b Rea r axle Raw S1525 K
19. Dimension
a thOverall len 4926 mm
b Rear over han
c 2015 mm
d Overall hei ht 1797 mm
M in. round clearance 219 mm
1 Class of veh icle
4.
No. of cylinders3
6.
H. P./BHP
Makers classification
Wheel base
Seatinq capacity 5 in all
t7.
Registered Axle Weiqht
Front axle (Faw)
)
q
Overall width
3
S
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
cretary-Ill and based on the type approval certificate number AASH 0691,
(OBD State-II) issued by the testing agency ARAI pUNE, it
rtifled that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act 1988
rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
tructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
er the provisions of motor vehicres act, 19gg and rules made there under and
department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the zonal Joint rransport commissioners and the zonal Deputy Transport
missioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular. They are
requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the respective
D ional Transport Officers of their Zones.